PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jianhua XU	01/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen LVSUN Electronic Tecnology Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Building C, No. 2, Shinguan Industrial Centre, Longhua Dalang Street, Baoan District
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12690116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (886)227-8937

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 886-2-2789-3700

Email: nakasu135@yahoo.com.tw

Correspondent Name: XU, Jianhua
Address Line 1: P.O.Box 166-13

Address Line 2: 3F-8, No. 6, Sec.6 Chung-Hsiao E. Rd.

Address Line 4: Taipei, TAIWAN 115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A09-P07-60

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jianhua XU

Total Attachments: 1

source=A09_P07_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023813 FRAME: 0288 CH \$40.00 1269

501069812

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention	on title) Power Supply with an Interface
for AC and DC signals	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one) V a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent No with Date of Patent	; and Application Serial No
, filed at:	
world Patent rights. In this case the Assignee shall have	the right to claim to benefit of the filling date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement are:	
(Full name of sole or first applicant) XU, Jianhua	
(Address) D84A, Jinxiujinagnan sanqi, Renmin N Rd., Long	hua Town, Shenzhen City, Guangdong, China
(Full name of second joint applicant, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Shenzhen LVSUN Electronic Technological Control of Assignee	ogy Co., Ltd.
(Address of Assignee) Building C, No. 2, Shinguan Industrial Centre, I	onghua Dalang Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of <u>China</u>	
(State o	or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each	ch ASSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration,
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to ea	nch ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns;
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
and equal interest in and to the entire right, title and	interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119,based	on any earlier foreign applications for this invention
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement	ent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the	ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to
the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proc	eedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications,	execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfu	loaths and generally do everything necessary or
desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain	n and enforce proper protection for said invention.
Xu Jianhua	Ku Junong
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Signature of assignee)
XU, Jianhua	XU, Jurong of Shenzhen LVSUN Technology Co., Ltd.
Printed name	Printed name
01/20/2010	01/20/2010
Date	Date

RECORDED: 01/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 023813 FRAME: 0289